
SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK 

COUNTY OF NEW YORK 

In the matter of the application of  

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, WELLS 
FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, 
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, WILMINGTON TRUST 

COMPANY, and CITIBANK, N.A. (as Trustees, 
Indenture Trustees, Securities Administrators, Paying 
Agents, and/or Calculation Agents of Certain 
Residential Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts), 

Petitioners, 

For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the 
Administration and Distribution of a Settlement 
Payment. 

Index No. 651625/2018 

Hon. Melissa A. Crane 

AFFIRMATION OF SERVICE

BRIGITTE R. ROSE, an attorney duly admitted to practice law in the State of New 

York, hereby affirm under penalties of perjury, pursuant to CPLR § 2106, as follows: 

1. I am associated with the law firm Thompson Coburn LLP, New York counsel 

for petitioner Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (“Petitioner” or “Wells Fargo”) in the 

above-captioned action.  

2. I am familiar with the proceedings in this case and have personal knowledge of 

the facts stated in this affirmation, all of which are true and correct. 

3. On July 18, 2023, I served a true and correct copy of the signed Order to Show 

Cause, Affirmation in Support of the Order to Show Cause and Exhibit 1 thereto (the 

Proposed Partial Severance Order and Partial Final Judgment) [NYSCEF DOC. 281], upon 

all appearing counsel for the parties as follows: 

a. By electronic filing on the New York State Courts Electronic Filing 

docket for this matter [NYSCEF Doc. No. 282]; and 
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b. By email to all appearing counsel for the parties, listed on the below 

service list: 

i. David Schiefelbein (DSchiefelbein@mckoolsmith.com) 
ii. John Orenstein (jorenstein@greeneespel.com) 

iii. Jonathan Hochman (jhochman@schlaw.com) 
iv. Henry Ricardo (hjricardo@pbwt.com) 
v. Peter Tomlinson (pwtomlinson@pbwt.com) 

vi. Gayle Klein (gayle.klein@srz.com) 
vii. Ken Warner (kwarner@warnerpartnerslaw.com; 

kwarner@warnerpc.com) 
viii. Charles Calvaruso (charles.calvaruso@morganlewis.com) 

ix. Kurt Rademacher (krademacher@morganlewis.com) 
x. Grant McQueen (grant.macqueen@morganlewis.com) 

xi. Diana Conner (dconner@pbwt.com)  
xii. Anjanique Watt (awatt@mayerbrown.com)  

xiii. Jarman Russell (jrussell@mayerbrown.com) 
xiv. Christopher Houpt (choupt@mayerbrown.com) 
xv. Alexander Lorenzo (alexander.lorenzo@alston.com) 

xvi. Aaron Knoll (aknoll@greeneespel.com)  
xvii. Anna Vinogradov (avinogradov@schlaw.com') 

xviii. David Sheeren (dsheeren@gibbsbruns.com)  

xix. Gary Greenberg (gg@ggreenberglaw.com)  
xx. Justin Ellis (jellis@mololamken.com) 

xxi. Caleb Deats (chayes-deats@mololamken.com) 
xxii. Uri Itkin (uitkin@akingump.com)  

xxiii. Kevin Reed (kevinreed@quinnemanuel.com) 

Dated: New York, New York 

July 18, 2023 

s/ Brigitte R. Rose
BRIGITTE R. ROSE 
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